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DIVISION MEMORANDUM
OSDS-CID-DM- AQ] S. 2022

VIRTUAL ORIENTATION OF SELECTED JHS AND SHS TEACHERS ON
THE CVIF-DYNAMIC LEARNING PROGRAM

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/In-Charge of Districts
Public Secondary School Heads
All concerned

; The CVIF-Dynamic Learning Program is a 21st century teaching pedagogy that
is aligned with the Department of Education curriculum. This was developed by
renowned Filipino Theoretical Physicists and Ramon Magsaysay Awardees for
Education. This program has been found to improve student’s performance,
especially in STEM. The program was supported by Smart and PLDT-Smart
Foundation since 2010.

2. Cognizant of the benefits that can be acquired by the learners from this
program. Smart Communications, Inc. will conduct a Virtual-Orientation on
CVIF-Dynamic Learning Program to Selected JHS and SHS Teachers in SDO
Catanduanes on October 14, 2022 at 1:00 to 4:00 PM via zoom.

3. The link to the virtual orientation will be sent directly to the respective email
addresses of the participants. '

4. The list of participants is found in Enclosure No. 1 of this memorandum.
5 For information, guidance, and widest dissemination of all concerned.

By the Authority of the Schools Division Superintendent:

Encl.:
References:
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
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Enclosure No. 01 to Division Memorandum No. ﬁ{g s. 2022

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Name School Email Address
Mary Grace Borcelis Agban NHS marygrace.borcelis@deped.gov.ph
Marissa Aguilar Agban NHS marissa.aguilar003@deped.gov.ph
Julie Ann C. Tipo Agban NHS julie.tipo@deped.gov.ph
Alvin T. Icaranom Agban NHS alvin.icaranom@deped.gov.ph
Mary Franz A. Tatel-Tejada Agban NHS maryfranz.tatel@deped.gov.ph
Cherry T. Romero Agban NHS cherry.romero004@deped.gov.ph
Christine May P. Brillantes Antipolo NHS christinemay.petajen@deped.gov.ph
Jason S. Vergara Antipolo NHS jason.vergara@deped.gov.ph
Luis Karlo T. Avila Antipolo NHS luiskarlo.avila@deped.gov.ph
Marigen T. Tablizo Antipole NHS marigen.tablizo@deped.gov.ph
John Mark O. Bagadiong Antipolo NHS johnmark.bagadiong002@deped.gov.ph

Cielo T. Buendia

Antipolo NHS

cielo.buendia@deped.gov.ph

Gemma S. Castro Bagamanoc RDHS gemma.castro00 l@deped.gov.ph
Imelda V. Vitalicio Bagamanoc RDHS imelda.vitalicio00 1@deped.gov.ph
Thelma C. Borja Bagamanoc RDHS thelma.borja@deped.gov.ph

Aileen Joy C. Villafuerte Bagamanoc RDHS aileenjoy.villafuerte@deped.gov.ph
Jayson C. Molina Bagamanoc RDHS jayson.molina@deped.gov.ph
Erwin D. Villanueva Bagamanoc RDHS erwin.villanueva006@deped.gov.ph
Manilyn P. Asuncion Baras RDHS manilyn.asuncion@deped.gov.ph
Rosechel L. Bodollo Baras RDHS rosechel.bodollo@deped.gov.ph
Marissa M. Zafe Baras RDHS marissa.zafe@deped.gov.ph

Myda T. Tubice Baras RDHS myda.tubice@deped.gov.ph

Ma. Josette A. Asuncion Baras RDHS majosette.asuncion@deped.gov.ph
Leo A. Tuplano Jr. Baras RDHS leo.tuplana001l@deped.gov.ph
Marites T. Gando Bato RDHS marites.gando@deped.gov.ph
Jomar T. Francisco Bato RDHS jomar.francisco@deped.gov.ph
Juliet T. Padilla Bato RDHS juliet.padilla@deped.gov.ph

Rene T. Tanteo Bato RDHS rene.tanteo@deped.gov.ph

Cyril King T. Bernal Bato RDHS cyrilking.bernal@deped.gov.ph
Donna T. Portades Bato RDHS candiadhon@gmail.com

Marites T. Orbase Bote IS marites.orbase@deped.gov.ph
Jody L. Rojas Bote IS jody.rojas00 l@deped.gov.ph
Naomi Ruth A. Valeza Bote IS naomiruth.valeza@deped.gov.ph
Gilbert P. Cabrera Bote IS gilbert.cabrera@deped.gov.ph
Christopher M. Medrana Bote IS christopher.medrana@deped.gov.ph
Richelle T. Tresvalles Bote IS richelle.tresvalles@deped.gov.ph
Mila V. Bonayon Buyo IS mila.bonayon@deped.gov.ph
Elmer V. Zafe Buyo IS elmer.zafe@deped.gov.ph

Maureen P. Olonan Buyo IS maureen.panim@deped.gov.ph
Heda Colleen Jane I. Ternida Buyo IS hedacolleenjane.ternida@deped.gov.ph
Kimberly Grace B. Crispino Buyo IS kimberlygrace.crispino@deped.gov.ph
Jerome F. Tindugan Buyo IS jerome.tindugan@deped.gov.ph
Irene A. Silvestre Cabcab NHS irene.silvestre@deped.gov.ph
Devinia C. Valledor Cabcab NHS devinia.valledor@deped.gov.ph
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Rhealiza M. Arcilla Cabcab NHS rhealiza.arcilla@deped.gov.ph
Jessa F. Purcil Cabcab NHS jessa.purcil@deped.gov.ph
Sheryl S. Sualibio Cabcab NHS sheryl.sualibio@deped.gov.ph
Joanne T. Rodulfo Cabcab NHS joanne.rodulfo@deped.gov.ph
Rowena T. Tioxon Cabugao IS rowena.tioxon@deped.gov.ph
Rowena T. Zuniega Cabugao IS rowena.zuniega@deped.gov.ph
Ma Shiela C. Clementa Cabugao IS mashiela.clemente@deped.gov.ph
Rudilyn D. Morales Cabugao IS rudilyn.morales@deped.gov.ph
Jessica S. Topue Cabugao IS jessica.topue@deped.gov.ph
Marilou T. Cabrera Cabugao IS marilou.cabrera@deped.gov.ph
Catherine Torregoza Calatagan HS catherine.torregoza@deped.gov.ph
Ponciano O. Mollasgo Calatagan HS ponciano.mollasgo@deped.gov.ph
Michele B. Temporada Calatagan HS michele.temporada@deped.gov.ph
Sharlene Ann Isidoro Calatagan HS sharleneann.isidoro@deped.gov.ph
Jerick M. Manlagnit Calatagan HS jerick.manlagnit@deped.gov.ph
Elaine D. Sorreda Calatagan HS elaine.sorreda@deped.gov.ph

Xenia S. Sebastian

Caramoran RDHS

xenia.sebastian@deped.gov.ph

Charity T. Chua

Caramoran RDHS

charity.chua@deped.gov.ph

Mary Ann C. Gianan

Caramoran RDHS

maryann.gianan@deped.gov.ph

Laurence B. Vargas

Caramoran RDHS

laurence.vargas@deped.gov.ph

Michael O. Sarmiento

Caramoran RDHS

michael.sarmiento@deped.gov.ph

Lani T. Templonuevo

Caramoran RDHS

lani.templonuevo@deped.gov.ph

Alvin Vargas CNHS alvin.vargas@deped.gov.ph

Marife S. Quiambao CNHS marife.quiambao.@deped.gov.ph
Joyce France Usero CNHS joyceefrance.usero@deped.gov.ph
Cheryl T. Vallejo CNHS cheryl.vallejo@deped.gov.ph
Javine M. Tolledo CNHS javine.magtangob@deped.gov.ph
Ma. Cristina M. Condeno CNHS macristina.condeno@deped.gov.ph
Christian Ibaldoza Cobo IS christian.baldoza@deped.gov.ph
Frances Audrey C. Tubeo Cobo IS francesaudrey.tubeo@deped.gov.ph
Aaron Vince A. Palmes Cobo IS aaronvince.palmes@deped.gov.ph
Athena Lou Q. Abines Cobo IS athenalou.abines@deped.gov.ph
Fausto 1. Eusebio, Jr Cobo IS fausto.eusebio00 1@deped.gov.ph
Vima I. Ibatuan Cobo IS vilma.ibatuan@deped.gov.ph

Rey P. Vargas Codon NHS rey.vargas@deped.gov.ph

Mary Ann V. Murae Codon NHS maryann.muraoc@deped.gov.ph
Rachel S. Laurente Codon NHS rachel.laurente@deped.gov.ph
Maricel T. Cruz Codon NHS maricel.cruz015@deped.gov.ph
Jenny Rose M.Reyes Codon NHS jennyrose.reyes@deped.gov.ph
Lilibeth V. Odal Codon NHS lilibeth.odal@deped.gov.ph
Mary-Ann B. Siroma Dariao NHS mary.siroma@deped.gov.ph
Christine T. Rojas Dariao NHS christine.rojas002@deped.gov.ph
John Carlo T. Lucero Dariao NHS johncarlo.lucero@deped.gov.ph
Regina Salve B. Barra Dariao NHS reginasalve.barra@deped.gov.ph
Marevic Z. Garcia Dariao NHS marevic.zuniega@deped.gov.ph
Joven S. Dellova Dariao NHS joven.dellova@depend.gov.ph
Edwin T. Tomes Dororian NHS edwin.tomes@deped.gov.ph
Princess Joy B. Pantaleon Dororian NHS princessjoy.pantaleon@deped.gov.ph
Jesamie P. De los Reyes Dororian NHS jesamie.delosreyes@deped.gov.ph
Jorge E. Tejada Dororian NHS jorge.tejada@deped.gov.ph
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Joshua Lloyd P. Orgaya Dororian NHS joshualloyd.orgaya@deped.gov.ph
German T. Tejada Jr. Dororian NHS german.tejada00 l@deped.gov.ph
John Albert T. Pantaleon Gigmoto RDHS johnalbert.pantaleon@deped.gov.ph
Maria Linda T. Timbal Gigmoto RDHS marialinda.timbal@deped.gov.ph
Dessa Angela M. Batalla Gigmoto RDHS dessaangela.batalla@deped.gov.ph
Ariel R. Tanael Gigmoto RDHS ariel.tanael@deped.gov.ph

Ricky A. Dela Cruz Gigmoto RDHS ricky.delacruz006@deped.gov.ph
Joseph T. Vargas Gigmoto RDHS joseph.vargas@deped.gov.ph
Jobert M. Beo Hawan NHS jobert.beo00 l@deped.gov.ph

Roy C. Caballero Hawan NHS roy.caballero@deped.gov.ph
Rommel 1. Valenzuela Hawan NHS rommelvalenzuela002@deped.gov.ph
Maricon T. Parro Hawan NHS maricon.parro@depex.gov.ph

Amy Q. Torzar Hawan NHS amy.quinones@deped.gov.ph
Sheena Fae Vargas Hawan NHS sheenafae.vargas@deped.gov.ph
Jeric C. San Jose LIV NHS jeric.sanjose@deped.gov.ph
Abegail I. Condeno LIV NHS abegail.condeno@deped.gov.ph
Jaira E. Baron LIV NHS jaira.baron@deped.gov.ph

Roger M. Camacho LIV NHS roger.camacho@deped.gov.ph
Gladys C. Panti LIV NHS gladys.panti@deped.gov.ph

Heda Sienna Baltazar LIV NHS hedasienna.baltazar@deped.gov.ph
Michelle S. Buhayo Lictin IS michelle.buhayo@deped.gov.ph
Diana Nea Prolles Lictin Is diananea.prolles@deped.gov.ph
Shane S. Manlagnit Manambrag NHS shane.manlagnit@deped.gov.ph
Annabeth Bardon Manambrag NHS annabeth.bardon@depedgov.ph
Maria Fatima C. Tarala Manambrag NHS mariafatima.tarala@deped.gov.ph
Jessica F. Gozo Manambrag NHS jessica.fernandez004@deped.gov.ph
Luningning H. Pia Manambrag NHS luningning.pia00 l@deped.gov.ph
April Riza D. Tabrilla Manambrag NHS aprilriza.tabrilla@deped.gov.ph
Roselyn P. Brusola Mayngaway NHS roselyn.brusola001@deped.gov.ph
Elaine S. Popa Mayngaway NHS elaine.popa@deped.gov.ph

Floren P. Clavo Mayngaway NHS floren.clavo@deped.gov.ph
Rowena A. Bonete Mayngaway NHS rowena.bonete@deped.gov.ph
Julie Ann S. Almojuela Mayngaway NHS julieann.almojuela@deped.gov.ph
Vanessa P. Fernandez Mayngaway NHS vanessa.padayao@deped.gov.ph

Al John A. Sumido Milaviga IS aljhon.sumido@deped.gov.ph

Ma. Regina T. Eubra Milaviga IS maregina.eubra@deped.gov.ph
Haissam G. Suarez Milaviga IS haissam.suarez@deped.gov.ph
Josephine D. Torres Palta NHS josephine.torres@deped.gov.ph
Joan T.Talan Palta NHS joan.talan@deped.gov.ph

Kristine Michelle Rivera Palta NHS kristine.rivera@deped.gov.ph

Gina T. Diaz Palta NHS gina.diaz008@deped.gov.ph
Concepcion P. Naag Palta nHS concepcion.naag@deped.gov.ph
Ma.Suzitte Tacorda Palta NHS masuzitte.tacorda@deped.gov.ph
Concepcion T. Vargas Palumbanes IS concepcion.vargas@deped.gov.ph
Jimmy Repatacodo Palumbanes IS jimmy.repatacodo@deped.gov.ph
Rex T. Conche Palumbanes IS rex.conche@deped.gov.ph

Rene SJ. Sales Palumbanes IS rene.sales@deped.gov.ph

Anne Claudine Z. Borbe Palumbanes IS anneclaudine.borbe@deped.gov.ph
Antonette C. Buiza Palumbanes IS antonette.buiza@deped.gov.ph
Daisylyn Reyes PSAT daisylyn.reyes@deped.gov.ph
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Mark Dela Rosa PSAT mark.delarosa@deped.gov.ph
Christian Dominguez PSAT christian.dominguez003@deped.gov.ph
Shervin Icawat PSAT shervin.icawat@deped.gov.ph
Giovani Vargas PSAT giovani.vargas@deped.gov.ph
Amando Joven PSAT amando.joven@deped.gov.ph

Jocelyn T. Tugano

Panganiban NHS

jocelyn.tugano002@deped.gov.ph

Marcelo V. Teves Jr

Panganiban NHS

marcelo.teves@deped.gov.ph

Glydel C. Fajardo

Panganiban NHS

glydel.fajardo@deped.gov.ph

Donnel V. Usero

Panganiban NHS

donnel.usero@deped.gov.ph

Sarah Kay C. Linaza

Panganiban NHS

sarahkay.linasa@deped.gov.ph

Sheila B. Soledad

Panganiban NHS

sheila.soledad@deped.gov.ph

Hanelyn R. Pasuengos

PanganibanNHS CAIC

hanelyn.pasuengos@deped.gov.ph

Ma. Elena V. Carullo

PanganibanNHS CAIC

maelena.carullo@deped.gov.ph

Eva C. Valledor

PanganibanNHS CAIC

eva.valledor@deped.gov.ph

Glenn O. Valledor

PanganibanNHS CAIC

glenn.valledor@deped.gov.ph

Roselle P. Collantes

PanganibanNHS CAIC

roselle.collantes@deped.gov.ph

Avigail V. Padilla

PanganibanNHS CAIC

avigail.padilla@deped.gov.ph

Loraine D. Taule SAVS loraine.taule@deped.gov.ph

Jembie M. Cervantes SAVS jembie.cervantes@deped.gov.ph
Rachel N. Suarez SAVS rachael.suarez@deped.gov.ph
Gladys B. Canada SAVS gladys.canada@deped.gov.ph
Angelica T. Reodique SAVS angelica.reodique@deped.gov.ph
Jessie S. Joven SAVS jessie.joven@deped.gov.ph

Maria Evelyn R. Olfindo San Jose NHS mariaevelyn.olfindo@deped.gov.ph
Janice O. Tugano San Jose NHS Jjanice.tugano002@deped.gov.ph
Vicente C. Teves San Jose NHS vicente.teves00 l@deped.gov.ph
Kristine V. Tivar San Jose NHS kristine.tivar00 l@deped.gov.ph
Hariet Margaret V. Landicho San Jose NHS harietmargaret.landicho@deped.gov.ph
Sherilyn M. De Jesus San Jose NHS sherilyn.mendoza@deped.gov.ph
Catherine T. Zafe SMRDHS catherine.zafe@deped.gov.ph

Kim Japhet E. Agito SMRDHS kimjaphet.agito@deped.gov.ph
Catherine V. Tatel SMRDHS catherine.tatel@deped.gov.ph

Jenny P. Tejerero SMRDHS jenny.tejerero@deped.gov.ph
Rochelle P. Cruz SMRDHS rochelle.cruz003@deped.gov.ph
Mariah R. Chelsea SMRDHS mariahchelsea.bitarra@deped.gov.ph

Annabel M. Tapel

SMRDHS (Mabato)

annabel.tapel00 l@deped.gov.ph

Rodelyn Tabirao

SMRDHS (Mabato)

rodelyn.tabirao@deped.gov.ph

Elton John D.Bernal

SMRDHS (Mabato)

eltonjohn.bernal@deped.gov.ph

Benedict T. Bernal

SMRDHS {Mabato)

benedict.bernal@deped.gov.ph

Edmond T. De Nava

SMRDHS (Mabato)

edmond.denava@deped.gov.ph

Karen Ann A.Taule

SMRDHS (Mabato)

karenann.taule@deped.gov.ph

Edna Rose G. Cervantes

San Vicente NHS

ednarose.cervantes@deped.gov.ph

Analyn V. Angulo

San Vicente NHS

analyn.angulo@deped.gov.ph

Myra Acacio San Vicente NHS myra.acacio@deped.gov.ph
Shiela R. Matienzo San Vicente NHS shiela. matienzo@deped.gov.ph
Daisy O. Cristobal San Vicente NHS daisy.olfindo@deped.gov.ph

Marianne E. Gonzales

San Vicente NHS

marianne.gonzales@deped.gov.ph

Kateleen Frances T.Santos Supang Datag NHS kateleenfrances.santos@deped.gov.ph
Sanilyn G. Solero Supang Datag NHS | sanilyn.solero@deped.gov.ph
Ellen Mae 1. Romero Supang Datag NHS | ellenmae.romero@deped.gov.ph
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Maria Dolores C. Cantalejo Supang Datag NHS | mariadolores.cantalejo@deped.gov.ph
John Mar D. Cea Supang Datag NHS /johnmar.cea@deped.gov.ph

Mary Jean T. Vargas Supang Datag NHS maryjean.vargas@deped.gov.ph
Rinaje M. Rullan Tinago NHS rinaje.melgar@deped.gov.ph

Nino O. Jasareno Tinago NHS nino.jasareno@deped.gov.ph
Buenalyn S. Jasareno Tinago NHS buenalyn.jasareno@deped.gov.ph
Rhea S. Medrana Tinago NHS rhea.solero@deped.gov.ph

Irma Rose P. Pereyra Tinago NHS irmarose.pereyra@deped.gov.ph
Merly R. Sorilla Tinago NHS merlysorilla02 1@gmail.com
Janina G. San Juan Tubli NHS janina.sanjuan@deped.gov.ph
Charis C. Dasigan Tubli NHS charis.dasigan@deped.gov.ph
Kristine S. Adille Tubli NHS kristine.adille@deped.gov.ph
Karen Ann Salamena Tubli NHS karenann.salamena00 l@deped.gov.ph
Lynette Botin Tubli NHS lynette.botin@deped.gov.ph
Mishael T. Lim Tubli NHS mishael.lim@deped.gov.ph
Marjorie T. Arcilla Viga RDHS marjorie.arcilla00 l@deped.gov.ph
Bryan R. Zafe Viga RDHS bryan.zafe@deped.gov.ph

Kathlene Joy C.Tuplano Viga RDHS kathlenejoy.tuplano@deped.gov.ph
Cherilyn M. Aguinillo Viga RDHS cherilyn.aguinillo@deped.gov.ph
Ana Marie T. Villamor Viga RDHS anamarie.villamor@deped.gov.ph
Karen T. Tuboro Viga RDHS karen.tariman@deped.gov.ph
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